Other Infrastructure Utilities Total

1866 7 13 - 33 1 54
1876 3 8 1 52 5 69
1886 5 57 2 113 6 183
1896 10 54 15 83 18 180
1906 33 42 47 64 20 206
1916 58 39 76 56 28 257
1926 104 82 149 54 18 407

Average 30 37 43 67 14 185

Panel C: Market capitalization composition - final sample

Year Energy/Mining Financials Industrial &
Other Infrastructure Utilities Total

1866 8 32 - 155 1 195

1876 7 43 5 505 10 571
1886 4 129 22 1,064 37 1,256
1896 38 144 185 931 164 1,463
1906 1,487 262 990 3,091 582 6,412
1916 3,265 414 1,982 2,997 998 9,656
1926 4,145 1,470 4,460 3,925 2,407 16,406

Average 985 240 915 1,616 434 4,040

Table A.5: Sample distribution: sectors

The table shows the number of unique stock observations included in our sample split per sector and over all
sectors combined (‘Total’). Results are shown before (Panel A) and after (Panel B) the data quality screens. Panel
C (Panel D) shows the (relative percentage) market capitalization composition (in millions of U.S. Dollars) of the
stocks included in Panel B. Results are per December of the start year of every 10-year period and over the average
over all months in our full sample period (1866-1926).

 83

Panel D: Relative market capitalization composition - final sample

Year Energy/Mining Financials Industrial &
Other Infrastructure Utilities Total

1866 4% 16% - 79% 1% 100%
1876 1% 8% 1% 89% 2% 100%
1886 0% 10% 2% 85% 3% 100%
1896 3% 10% 13% 64% 11% 100%
1906 23% 4% 15% 48% 9% 100%
1916 34% 4% 21% 31% 10% 100%
1926 25% 9% 27% 24% 15% 100%

Average 13% 9% 13% 60% 7% 100%

 84

Panel A: Number of stocks - pre-data quality screens

Year NYSE Curb Regional Total

1866 42 - 12 54
1876 96 1 26 123
1886 183 2 93 278
1896 222 8 225 455
1906 232 15 231 478
1916 247 19 219 485
1926 348 25 234 607

Average 198 9 137 344

Panel B: Number of stocks - final sample

Year NYSE Curb Regional Total

1866 42 - 12 54
1876 47 - 22 69
1886 121 - 62 183
1896 113 - 67 180
1906 132 3 71 206
1916 171 12 74 257
1926 292 14 101 407

Average 128 11 53 185

Panel C: Market capitalization composition - final sample

Year NYSE Curb Regional Total

1866 182 - 13 195

1876 491 - 79 571
1886 1,083 - 173 1,256
1896 1,165 - 298 1,463
1906 4,515 1 1,897 6,412
1916 6,847 105 2,704 9,656
1926 12,604 239 3,563 16,406

Average 2,985 163 988 4,040

Table A.6: Sample distribution: exchanges

The table shows the number of unique stock observations included in our sample split per exchange (NYSE, Curb,
or regional exchanges) and over all exchanges combined (‘Total’). Results are shown before (Panel A) and after
(Panel B) the data quality screens. Panel C (Panel D) shows the (relative percentage) market capitalization
composition (in millions of U.S. Dollars) of the stocks included in Panel B. Results are per December of the start
year of every 10-year period and over the average over all months in our full sample period (1866-1926).